

Károli Gáspár Református Egyetem

Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary Rektor | Rector

## Rector's Order No. 7/2023 (VI.21) on the amendment of the Regulation on Awards and Prizes for lecturers, staff and students of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary

On the basis of the authorization provided for in Article 62 (1) of the Organizational and Operational Rules of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary, I issue the following order:

1 § The following sentence shall be added to Article 6 (3) of the Regulation on Awards and Prizes for lecturers, staff and students of Károli Gáspár University of the Reformed Church in Hungary:

"The order in which the faculties make proposals may be interchanged if the deans of the two faculties concerned so agree. The two deans shall inform the Rector of the agreement in writing."

2 § This order shall enter into force upon publication on the website on 22 June 2023, and shall expire on the day following its entry into force.

Budapest, 21 June 2023

Prof. Dr. László Henrik Trócsányi Rector